INDUCTORS & REACTORS
STANDARD RATING CATALOGUE
Line/Load Reactor (Copper AN)
INDUCTORS
Note: The above mentioned ratings are Standard design offerings of Dynalektric. Custom solutions are offered based on Customer Requirement.
DESCRIPTION DATA
Type of Inductor
Dry type, Iron Core, Impregnated with High Bond Strength and

400 840 2250 830 600 945 22 442 555 825
500 880 2900 910 600 945 22 442 555 930
630 1400 2800 922 700 1095 22 542 655 1240
800 1500 3500 1032 700 1095 22 542 655 1425
1000 1600 4500 1152 700 1095 22 542 655 1640
Note: The above mentioned ratings are Standard design offerings of Dynalektric. Custom solutions are offered based on Customer Requirement.
ALUMINUM WOUND AN COOLING
Detuned Reactors
Design Data
KVAR Dynalektric Part No. Un (V) F1 (Hz) %p In [A] Irms  [A] Inductance [mH] L (mm) B(mm) H(mm) n1 (mm ) n2  (mm ) Slot (mm) b (mm) d (mm)
Part Weight
(Kg)
Enclosure
(Optional)
5 DEPL440H07P005AF0 440 50 7 6.6 7.40 9.280 225 140 165 203 72 8 X 12 225 94 6 E1
10 DEPL440H07P010AF0 440 50 7 13.1 14.90 4.640 225 145 170 203 92 8 X 12 225 115 9 E1
12.5 DEPL440H07P012AF5 440 50 7 16.4 18.60 3.710 225 150 180 203 92 8 X 12 225 115 11 E1
15 DEPL440H07P015AF0 440 50 7 19.7 22.30 3.090 225 160 180 203 105 8 X 12 225 125 13 E1
20 DEPL440H07P020AF0 440 50 7 26.2 29.80 2.320 250 150 210 150 110 12 X 20 250 140 16 E2
25 DEPL440H07P025AF0 440 50 7 32.8 37.20 1.860 270 160 250 150 110 12 X 20 270 140 19 E2
50 DEPL440H07P050AF0 440 50 7 65.6 74.40 0.928 270 160 310 150 110 12 X 20 270 140 29 E2
75 DEPL440H07P075AF0 440 50 7 98.4 111.60 0.619 290 210 310 180 145 12 X 20 290 185 38 E3
100 DEPL440H07P100AF0 440 50 7 131.2 148.80 0.464 360 205 340 180 145 12 X 20 360 185 51 E3
7% Impedance
KVAR Dynalektric Part No. Un (V) F1 (Hz) %p In [A] Irms   [A] Inductance [mH] L (mm) B(mm) H(mm) n1 (mm ) n2  (mm ) Slot (mm) b (mm) d (mm)
Part Weight
(Kg)
Enclosure
(Optional)
5 DEPL440H14P005AF0 440 50 14 6.60 7.00 20.060 200 140 170 160 90 8 X 12 200 110 8 E1
10 DEPL440H14P010AF0 440 50 14 13.10 14.10 10.030 225 145 170 180 100 8 X 12 225 120 12 E1
12.5 DEPL440H14P012AF5 440 50 14 16.40 17.50 8.030 245 150 190 200 105 8 X 12 245 125 16 E1
15 DEPL440H14P015AF0 440 50 14 19.70 22.10 6.690 290 165 195 230 115 8 X 12 290 145 19 E1
20 DEPL440H14P020AF0 440 50 14 26.20 28.00 5.020 290 170 215 230 125 12 X 20 290 155 23 E1
25 DEPL440H14P025AF0 440 50 14 32.80 35.00 4.010 300 175 240 250 130 12 X 20 300 160 28 E2
50 DEPL440H14P050AF0 440 50 14 65.60 70.00 2.000 310 190 300 250 140 12 X 20 310 170 40 E2
75 DEPL440H14P075AF0 440 50 14 98.40 105.10 1.340 350 210 320 280 150 12 X 20 350 180 56 E2
100 DEPL440H14P100AF0 440 50 14 131.20 140.10 1.000 420 230 340 350 185 12 X 20 420 215 80 E4
14% Impedance
KVAR Dynalektric Part No. Un (V) F1 (Hz) %p In [A] Irms   [A] Inductance [mH] L (mm) B(mm) H(mm) n1 (mm ) n2  (mm ) Slot (mm) b (mm) d (mm)
Part Weight
(Kg)
Enclosure
(Optional)
5 DEPL440H05P005AF0 440 50 5.67 6.6 8.8 7.41 190 130 160 150 80 8 X 12 190 104 8 E1
10 DEPL440H05P010AF0 440 50 5.67 13.1 17.6 3.7 200 145 165 150 100 8 X 12 200 124 11 E1
12.5 DEPL440H05P012AF5 440 50 5.67 16.4 20.9 2.96 240 145 175 200 95 8 X 12 240 119 15 E1
15 DEPL440H05P015AF0 440 50 5.67 19.7 25.1 2.47 240 155 175 200 105 8 X 12 240 129 17 E1
20 DEPL440H05P020AF0 440 50 5.67 26.2 33.5 1.85 260 155 200 210 110 12 X 20 260 134 21 E1
25 DEPL440H05P025AF0 440 50 5.67 32.8 41.8 1.48 270 165 230 220 125 12 X 20 270 155 24 E1
50 DEPL440H05P050AF0 440 50 5.67 65.6 83.63 0.741 270 185 290 220 140 12 X 20 270 170 35 E1
75 DEPL440H05P075AF0 440 50 5.67 98.4 125.4 0.494 300 210 310 250 155 12 X 20 300 185 52 E2
100 DEPL440H05P100AF0 440 50 5.67 131.2 167.3 0.37 360 230 330 300 175 12 X 20 360 205 70 E3
5.67% Impedance
Note: The above mentioned ratings are Standard design offerings of Dynalektric. Custom solutions are offered based on Customer Requirement.
DESCRIPTION DATA
Reference Standard IEC 289, IEC 60076, IS 2026

Enclosure Details
S.No Enclosure L1 (mm) B1 (mm) H1 (mm) Wt.(Kg)
1 E1 350 325 435 16
2 E2 400 325 570 19
3 E3 480 375 600 25
4 E4 540 375 600 25
Enclosure dimensions & weights are tentative and can be customised as per Customer
Requirement. Enclosure will be supplied at an additional cost.
KVAR Dynalektric Part No. Un (V) F1 (Hz) %p In [A] Irms  [A]
Inductance
[mH]
L (mm) B(mm) H(mm) n1 (mm ) n2  (mm ) Slot (mm) b (mm) d (mm)
Part Weight
(Kg)
5 DEPL440H07P005C0 440 50 7 6.60 7.40 9.280 215 140 165 203 72 8 X 12 215 94 8
10 DEPL440H07P010C0 440 50 7 13.10 14.90 4.640 215 145 170 203 92 8 X 12 215 115 12
12.5 DEPL440H07P012C5 440 50 7 16.40 18.60 3.710 215 150 180 203 92 8 X 12 215 115 15
15 DEPL440H07P015C0 440 50 7 19.70 22.30 3.090 215 160 180 203 105 8 X 12 215 125 17
20 DEPL440H07P020C0 440 50 7 26.20 29.80 2.320 230 150 210 150 110 12 X 20 230 140 21
25 DEPL440H07P025C0 440 50 7 32.80 37.20 1.860 250 160 250 150 110 12 X 20 250 140 25
50 DEPL440H07P050C0 440 50 7 65.60 74.40 0.928 250 160 310 150 110 12 X 20 250 140 38
75 DEPL440H07P075C0 440 50 7 98.40 111.60 0.619 270 210 310 180 145 12 X 20 270 185 50
100 DEPL440H07P100C0 440 50 7 131.20 148.80 0.464 340 205 340 180 145 12 X 20 340 185 67
7% Impedance
Note: The above mentioned ratings are Standard design offerings of Dynalektric. Custom solutions are offered based on Customer Requirement.
DESCRIPTION DATA
Ref. Standard IEC 60289, IEC 60076, IS 2026

De-Tuning 5.67% , 7% , 14 %
Enclosure Details
S.No Enclosure L1 (mm) B1 (mm) H1 (mm) Wt.(Kg)
1 E1 350 325 435 16
2 E2 400 325 570 19
3 E3 480 375 600 25
4 E4 540 375 600 25
Enclosure dimensions & weights are tentative and can be customised as per Customer
Requirement. Enclosure will be supplied at an additional cost.
KVAR Dynalektric Part No. Un (V) F1 (Hz) %p In [A] Irms   [A]
Inductance
[mH]
L (mm) B(mm) H(mm) n1 (mm ) n2  (mm ) Slot (mm) b (mm) d (mm)
Part Weight
(Kg)
5 DEPL440H14P005C0 440 50 14 6.60 7.00 20.060 200 140 170 160 90 8 X 12 200 110 11
10 DEPL440H14P010C0 440 50 14 13.10 14.10 10.030 225 145 170 180 100 8 X 12 225 120 16
12.5 DEPL440H14P012C5 440 50 14 16.40 17.50 8.030 245 150 190 200 105 8 X 12 245 125 21
15 DEPL440H14P015C0 440 50 14 19.70 22.10 6.690 290 165 195 230 115 8 X 12 290 145 25
20 DEPL440H14P020C0 440 50 14 26.20 28.00 5.020 290 170 215 230 125 12 X 20 290 155 30
25 DEPL440H14P025C0 440 50 14 32.80 35.00 4.010 300 175 240 250 130 12 X 20 300 160 37
50 DEPL440H14P050C0 440 50 14 65.60 70.00 2.000 310 190 300 250 140 12 X 20 310 170 52
75 DEPL440H14P075C0 440 50 14 98.40 105.10 1.340 350 210 320 280 150 12 X 20 350 180 73
100 DEPL440H14P100C0 440 50 14 131.20 140.10 1.000 420 230 340 350 185 12 X 20 420 215 104
14%  Impedance
KVAR Dynalektric Part No. Un (V) F1 (Hz) %p In[A] Irms  [A]
Inductance
[mH]
L (mm) B(mm) H(mm) n1 (mm ) n2  (mm ) Slot (mm) b (mm) d (mm)
Part Weight
(Kg)
5 DEPL440H05P005C0 440 50 5.67 6.6 8.8 7.41 190 130 160 150 80 8 X 12 190 104 10
10 DEPL440H05P010C0 440 50 5.67 13.1 17.6 3.7 200 145 165 150 100 8 X 12 200 124 15
12.5 DEPL440H05P012C5 440 50 5.67 16.4 20.9 2.96 240 145 175 200 95 8 X 12 240 119 20
15 DEPL440H05P015C0 440 50 5.67 19.7 25.1 2.47 240 155 175 200 105 8 X 12 240 129 23
20 DEPL440H05P020C0 440 50 5.67 26.2 33.5 1.85 260 155 200 210 110 12 X 20 260 134 27
25 DEPL440H05P025C0 440 50 5.67 32.8 41.8 1.48 270 165 230 220 125 12 X 20 270 155 32
50 DEPL440H05P050C0 440 50 5.67 65.6 83.63 0.741 270 185 290 220 140 12 X 20 270 170 46
75 DEPL440H05P075C0 440 50 5.67 98.4 125.4 0.494 300 210 310 250 155 12 X 20 300 185 68
100 DEPL440H05P100C0 440 50 5.67 131.2 167.3 0.37 360 230 330 300 175 12 X 20 360 205 91
5.67% Impedance
Note: The above mentioned ratings are Standard design offerings of Dynalektric. Custom solutions are offered based on Customer Requirement.
Survey No. 49/2 Vaderamanchanahalli
Village Kallabalu, Jigani Industrial Area,